
Appendix 12 

Attendances of Cultural Presentations,  Festivals, Entertainment, 
Arts Education and Audience Building Programmes

226

129

188

232

155

1 004

 470

 647

111 531

55 837

35 332

43 867

112 200

236 423

165 345

1 033 250

2016/17
Attendance

2016/17
Attendance

2016/17
No. of Performances

2016/17
No. of Performances

Type of Performance

Type of Performance

Cultural Presentations Section

Audience Building, Festivals and Entertainment Section

Total

Total

930

2 121

358 767

1 435 018

* Excluding performances/activities presented by subvented arts companies and other LCSD offices.

Music

Dance

Multi-Arts

Theatre

Chinese Opera

Arts Education and Audience Building*

Festivals*

Entertainment


