## Attendances of Cultural Presentations, Festivals, Entertainment, Arts Education and Audience Building Programmes

Type of Performance	2016/17 No. of Performances	2016/17 Attendance
Cultural Presentations Section		
Music	226	111 531
Dance	129	55 837
Multi-Arts	188	35 332
Theatre	232	43 867
Chinese Opera	155	112 200
Total	930	358 767

Type of Performance	2016/17 No. of Performances	2016/17 Attendance
Audience Building, Festivals and Entertainment Section		
Arts Education and Audience Building*	1 004	236 423
Festivals*	470	165 345
Entertainment	647	1 033 250
Total	2 121	1 435 018

 $<sup>^{*}\,</sup>$  Excluding performances/activities presented by subvented arts companies and other LCSD offices.